STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2019

BANKS

Approved 05/10/2019

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, SD Application to relocate a branch bank from 100 N. 1st St., Carlisle, Iowa to 120 S. 1st. St, Carlisle, Iowa. Approved 01/08/2019

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch bank at 2739 1st Ave. SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. Approved 04/30/2019

Plains Commerce Bank, Hoven, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch bank at 4850 S. Sycamore Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/01/2019

Dakota Prairie Bank, Fort Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 425 North Main St, White River, South Dakota.

Security Saving Bank, Tyndall, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 105 N. Main

Security Saving Bank, Tyndall, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 105 N. Main St., Viborg, South Dakota.

Approved 05/30/2019

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 2739 1st Avenue SE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. Approved 07/02/2019

Campbell County Bank, Herreid, South Dakota – Application to merge Menno State Bank, Menno, South Dakota with and into Campbell County Bank, Herreid, South Dakota. Approved 07/03/2019

Merchants State Bank, Freeman, South Dakota – Application to relocate branch from 103 North Main Avenue, Viborg, South Dakota, to 201 North Main Avenue, Viborg, South Dakota. Approved 07/08/2019

First Bank & Trust, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate a loan production office from 1400 Washington Avenue North, Madison, South Dakota to 1108 Washington Avenue South, Madison, South Dakota.

Approved 07/19/2019

First Premier Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 1414 9th Avenue SE, Watertown, South Dakota. Approved 08/07/2019

BankWest Inc., Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 1046 Makenda Avenue, Madison, South Dakota. Approved 08/13/2019

BankWest Inc., Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 255 Texas Street, Rapid City.
Approved 08/13/2019

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2019

Plains Commerce Bank, Hoven, South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 610 W 49th Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 10/03/2019

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 180 S. Arizona Avenue, Suite 180, Chandler, Arizona.

Approved 11/19/2019

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 1721 N. Arizona Ave., Chandler, Arizona. Approved 11/19/2019

BankWest, Pierre, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 107 S. Highland Ave., Pierre, South Dakota.

Approved 11/22/2019

American Bank & Trust, Wessington Springs, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 6810 S Minnesota Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 12/30/2019

First Premier Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 202 NW 2nd Street, Madison South Dakota.

Pending

TRUST COMPANIES

National Advisors Trust of South Dakota – Application to establish a trust service office at 800 E. 101st Terrace, Suite 300, Kansas City, MO. Approved 02/22/2019

First Covenant Trust Company, Pierre, SD – Application to establish a trust service office at 1361 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport Tennessee.

Approved 03/19/2019

First Covenant Trust Company, Pierre, SD – Application to establish a trust service office at 419 2nd Street NW, Suite B, Hickory, North Carolina. Approved 04/15/2019

Standard Trust LLC, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a public trust office at 1601 E 69th Street, Suite 308, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/09/2019

Saint Joseph Trust Company, LLC, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a public trust company at 204 N. Phillips Ave., Suite 213, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/09/2019

Anchorage Trust Company, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a public trust company at 4901 S. Isabel Place, Suite 49014, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 06/18/2019

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2019

Citicorp Trust South Dakota, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate from 701 East 60th Street N-MC 1182, Sioux Falls, South Dakota to 5800 South Corporate Place, 4th Floor, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 07/29/2019

PLL Trust Company, LLC, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a private trust company at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 138, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 09/03/2019

Joshua Yang, Shari Chen, and Derek Chen - Application to establish Lapistone Trust LLC, a nondepository public trust company, at 330 S. Poplar Ave., Suite 103-O, Pierre, South Dakota. Approved 10/03/2019

Collene Chase, Jesse George, and Amy Seagroatt - Application to establish Shade Tree Trust Company LLC, a nondepository public trust company, at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 151, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Approved 12/11/2019

Dougherty Trust Company, LLC – Application to establish a public trust company at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 152, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Pending